DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 KATHY WEILAND 2022-989192

09/06/2022 12:15 PM

APN: 1220-17-613-010

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: GRANTEE-Mail Tax Statements To:

Kathy Weiland 1175 Woodfords Lane Gardnerville, NV 89460



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E10

Pas=4

### **Affirmation Statement:**

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does contain the social security number of an individual wherein any alteration to a certified Death Certificate voids said Death Certificate. (NRS 440.380)

STATE OF NEVADA	)	
	) ss.	
COUNTY OF WASHOE	)	

# **DEATH OF GRANTOR AFFIDAVIT**

KATHY WEILAND, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That SHIRLEY WEILAND-ANDERSON, the decedent named in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of Death, is the same person as SHIRLEY WEILAND-ANDERSON, named as the grantor in the Deed Upon Death, dated February 16, 2017, recorded on February 24, 2017, as Document No. 2017-895130, records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the real property commonly known as 1175 Woodfords Lane, Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 170, Block A of PLEASANTVIEW, PHASE 8, Map No. 1009-8, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on June 30, 1999, in Book 699, Page 6647, as Document No. 471554.

KATHY WEILAND is the beneficiary or at least one of the beneficiaries to whom the real property is conveyed upon the death of the grantor, SHIRLEY

WEILAND-ANDERSON. The beneficiaries listed in the Deed Upon Death are LORI ANN SUNDT, KATHY WEILAND and KAREN EEDS, as tenants in common.

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AFFIRMS THAT THIS DOCUMENT SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING CONTAINS A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OF A PERSON.

DATED this 16th day of August, 2022.

hathy weiland

STATE OF NEVADA ) ss. COUNTY OF WASHOE )

On this 16th day of August, 2022, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, KATHY WEILAND, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above instrument who acknowledged that she executed the above instrument.

Notary Public

DEBRA L. HAMILTON
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Applitment Recorded in Washoe County
N: 83-1855-2 - Empires January 18, 2025



**DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS** 

CASE FILE NO. 4241171

## **CERTIFICATE OF DEATH**

2021025301

TYPE OR			STATE FIL					•	
PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,MI				2. DATE OF DEATH (M	o/Day/Year) 3a	a. COUNTY OF DE	EATH	
PERMANENT BLACK INK	Shirley	WEILAND AND		October 05,	October 05, 2021 Dougla				
BLACK INK	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION	OF DEATH 3c. HOS	PITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION	Name(If not either, gi	ve street an 3e.lf Hosp. or	Inst. indicate DOA,0	A,OP/Emer. Rm. 4, SEX		
	Gardnerville	number)	1175 Woodfo	rds Ln	Inpatient(Spec	ify) Home	\	Famala	
DECEDENT	5. RAGE (Specify)	<del> </del>	6. Hispanic Origin? Specify		75. UNDER 1 YEAR		3. DATE OF BIRTI	Female	
	Whi	No - Non-Hispanic	(Years)	MOS DAYS H	OURS   MINS	\	1 1		
IE DEATH	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (if not US/C	A JOS CITIZENIC	E WUAT COUNTRY 40 EDUCAT	NON 11 MARITAL STAT		ING SPOUSE'S NAME	October 1		
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE	name country) Wisconsin	I Inite	F WHAT COUNTRY 10.EDUCAT	Wido	ved 12: Suitti	AG SI OUSE STANKE	(cast haire pilot to h	rst marriage)	
HANDBOOK REGARDING	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER		CCUPATION (Give Kind of Work	Done During Most of	14b. KIND OF BUSIN	IESS OR INDUSTE	ZY Ever	n US Armed	
COMPLETION OF	0915		BUSINESS OWN	1	The state of the s	ARMING		s? No	
RESIDENCE ITEMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 15	b. COUNTY	15c, CITY, TOWN OR L		REET AND NUMBER			15e, INSIDE CITY	
<u> </u>	Nevada	Douglas	Gardnerv		5 Woodfords Ln	-	LIMIT or No	S (Specify Yes Yes	
>	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (FI				PARENT - NAME (First		w)	162	
PARENTS	•	lbert FRAHM		17. WOTE		nor NELSON	76	***	
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type of		18b. MAILING AD	DRESS (Street or F	R.F.D. No, City or Town, S		<u> </u>		
	Kathy W		Tob. MARIENCO ADI	- A	Dennis St Minden,			< >	
	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMO	OVAL, OTHER (Speci	(v) 19b. CEMETERY OR CREMA					State	
ISPOSITION	Crematio		76.	n's Sierra Crematory Carson City Nevada 89706					
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGN	NATURE (Or Person A	cting as Such) 20b, FUNERA	L DIRECTOF 20c. NA	AME AND ADDRESS OF F				
		I THOMAS	LICENSE NUM	MBER		unerals and C	remations	•	
		RE AUTHENTICAT	FD8	61	1521 Church S	Street Gardnerv	ville NV 89410	0	
<b>FRADE CALL</b>	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDR	ES\$							
			d at the time, date and place and o		e basis of examination and/o			urred	
CERTIFIER	to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title)  NITA SCHWARTZ MD  21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)  October 13, 2021  21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER  22b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)  21c. HOUR OF DEATH  22c. HOUR OF DEATH  22d. PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr)  22d. PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr)  22e. PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)								
OLIVIN ILIV									
	21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER 22d. PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 22e. PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)								
	은 병 (Type or Print)			ة ≏		· ·	/		
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CORONER) (Type of Print)  23b. LICENSE NUMBER								
		ta Schwartz MD	710 W. Washington St.				9114		
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)		GRISSOM	(Ma/DauVe)	ED BY REGISTRAR		TO COMMUNIC		
			UTHENTICATED	1 0	ctober 14, 2021	YES	NO [	X	
CAUSE OF			CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b), A	AND (c).)		į	Interval between	onset and death	
DEATH	(a)(a)								
	DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE O	OF:	1 1		ì	Interval between o	onset and death	
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH	<u>(b)</u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>						
GAVE RISE TO	DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE	DF:	/ /			Interval between o	onset and death	
IMMEDIATE CAUSE STATING THE >	<u>(c)</u>		<u></u>			<u>i</u> _			
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE O	) <del>?</del> :				Interval between	onset and death	
_/ /	(d)	794				<u> </u>			
/ /	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS-Conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in Part 1.  26. AUTOPSY (Special 27, WAS CASE REFERRID TO CORONER								
/ /	(Specify Yes or No) No								
	28a, ACC SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	28b, DATE OF INJURY (I	Mo/Day/Yr) 28c. HOUR OF INJ	URY 28d. DESCRIB	E HOW INJURY OCCURRED	<del></del>			
1 1	o.c. alphie hiveot, (openly)		1					į	
1 1	70- INITIDA AT MODIL 12	201 201 405 5 5							
/ /	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No)	28f. PLACE OF INJU building, etc. (Specify	RY- At home, farm, street, factory	office 28g. LOCAT	ION STREET OR R	.F.D. No. CITY	OR TOWN	STATE	





CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

10/22/2021

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.



DECLARATION OF VALUE	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	^
a) 1220-17-613-010	/\
b)	( )
c)	\ \
d)	\ \
<u> </u>	\ \
· 2. Type of Property:	\ \
· <u> </u>	. \ \
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Re	
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f)   Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK PAGE
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	DATE OF RECORDING: NOTES:
i) Other	NOTES.
i) 🗀 Olioi	
2. Total Value/Sales Dries of Drawerty	
<ol> <li>Total Value/Sales Price of Property:</li> <li>Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)</li> </ol>	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\ \frac{1}{5}
Real Property Transfer Tax Suc.	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section # IO
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: $\frac{1}{1000}$	fer upon Douth Affidavial
0, 2, p. m. 100 101 211 110 110 110 110 110 110 110	121 About 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
El Tarona manage com Manage —	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
375.110, that the information provided is correct to t	he hest of their information and helief and can be
supported by documentation if called upon to substa	ntiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
	ption, or other determination of additional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest	
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes	t at 176 per month.
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyenand Seller shall be joi	ntly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
Tursuant to 11th 575.050, the Buyer and Sener shan be jou	i !
Signature & athe Deiland	Capacity Executor / Mountai
on the state of th	Capacity Commission
Signature	Capacity
Signature	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
	,
Print Name: Kathy Woiland	Print Name:
Address: 1175 Woodfords Ln	Address:
City: Gardnerville	City:
State: NV Zip: 89460	State: Zip:
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
(required if not the seller or buyer)	
Print Name:	Escrow #
Address:	<u> </u>
City: State:	Zip:
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM	MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)